

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2335 OF 2016

In

FIRST APPEAL 313 OF 1991

Shri. Bashir Ahmed Khan(dead) By AndApplicant
Through Lrs.1-a) Smt. Amina Bashir Ahmed
Khan And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Ramesh Vasu Warang (dead) By AndRespondent
Through Lrs.1-a) Smt. Parvati Ramesh Warang
And Ors.

Prabhakar Manohar Jadhav For Applicant
Santosh Parad R No.3 (MCGM)

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 13th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 20/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)