

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2335 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 313 OF 1991

BASHIR AHMED KHAN (SINCE DECEASED)
BY AND THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
AND ORS. } APPLICANTS

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

RAMESH VASU WARANG (SINCE DECEASED)
AND ORS. } APPELLANTS
(LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
OF ORIG. DEFENDANT)

V/S.

1. BASHIR AHMED KHAN
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS. } RESPONDENTS

* * * *

Mr. Sachin K. Hande i/by. Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav,
Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Santosh Parad, Advocate for the respondents-
M.C.G.M.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Thursday, 24th March, 2022.

P.C. :

1) Service Report is awaited. Stand over to 4
weeks i.e. to 28th April, 2022.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)