

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2335 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.313 OF 1991***

Shri Bashir Ahmed Khan  
(Dead) By and Through  
LRS. 1-A) Smt. Amina Bashir  
Ahmed Khan & Ors.

...Applicants

Vs

Shri Ramesh Vasu Warang  
(Dead) By and THR.  
1-A) Smt. Parvati Ramesh Warang  
and Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the Applicants.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.**  
**DATE : APRIL 28, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

Await service. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**