

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2335 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.313 OF 1991

Bashir Ahmed Khan (Since Deceased) ... Applicant

By and Through Lrs

1-A) Smt Amina Bashir Ahmed Khan & Ors

vs.

Ramesh Vasu Warang(Since Deceased) ... Respondents

by and Through Lrs

1-A) Paravati Ramesh Warang & Ors

Mr Prabhakar M Jadhav, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr Om Suryavanshi, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 -MCGM.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th OCTOBER 2022

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant is permitted to give notice to the Office of the Court Receiver informing that the application will be heard and finally decided tomorrow.

2. List the matter on 19th October, 2022.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]