

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2335 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.313 OF 1991**

Bashir Ahmed Khan (Dead)
By & Through LRs. Smt.Amina
Bashir Ahmed Khan & Ors. .. Applicants
Versus
Ramesh Vasu Warang (Dead)
By and Through LRs
Smt.Parvati Ramesh Warang & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

...

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2025**

P. C:-

1. Issue court notice to Respondent Nos.1-a to 1-c returnable on 10/10/2025.
2. Stand over to 10/10/2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.]