

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2335 OF 2016

In

FIRST APPEAL 313 OF 1991

Shri. Bashir Ahmed Khan(dead) By AndAPPLICANT
Through Lrs.1-a) Smt. Amina Bashir Ahmed
Khan And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Ramesh Vasu Warang (dead) By AndRESPONDENT
Throgh Lrs.1-a) Smt. Parvati Ramesh Warang
And Ors.

Adv. Apurva Mahadik i/b Prabhakar Manohar Jadhav for
Applicant
Adv. Pradeep M. Patil for Resp. No. 3/BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)