

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2335 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.313 OF 1991**

Bashir Ahmed Khan (deceased)
through LRs
Amina Bashir Ahmed Khan & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.
Ramesh Vasu Warang (deceased)
through LRs
Parvati Ramesh Warang & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Apurva Mahadik i/by Adv. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the Applicants.

Adv. Pallavi Khale i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 13TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The service report for Notice issued to Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c) is awaited.
2. List the matter on 4th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)