

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2335 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.313 OF 1991**

Shri Bashir Ahmed Khan (dead)	
by and thr. LR.s.	...Applicants/Appellants
V/s.	
Shri Ramesh Vasu Warang(dead)	
by and thr. LR.s.	... Respondents

Ms. Suchita R. Chavan i/by Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the Applicants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Applicants submits that he has not been able to serve some of the Respondents. He accordingly seeks time to serve them by way of substituted service.
2. At their request, list the matter on 18th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)